 Model Number
Diag.
Size
Aspect
Ratio
View
Width
(W)
Left/Rig
ht
Border
(W1)
Screen
Width
(W2)
(W3)
Frame
Length
(W4)
(W5)
Legs
fully
extend
ed (W6)
(W7)
View
Height
(H)
Top/Bo
ttom
Border
(H1)
Screen
Height
(H2)
Bottom of
Frame to
Ground
(H3)
Top frame
to ground
(H4)
Frame
Height
(H5)
AT LEG
(H6)
(H7)
H8
Lowest
Point
H9
Highest
Point
Frame
Width
N1 N2 N3 N4 N5 N6 N7 N8 N9 N10 N11 N12
Carrying
Bag
Length
( A3 )
Carrying
Bag
Height
( B5 )
Carrying
Bag
Width
( C )
OMS100H2PLUS 100" 16:9 87.1 3.0 93.0 89.8 92.3 19.7 41.0 2.0 49.0 3.0 54.9 5.4-52.6 60.3-107.6 89.0 30.118 64.0-109.9 60.3 107.6 1.3 60.3 66.2 72.1 78.0 83.9 89.8 95.7 101.7 107.6 N/A N/A N/A 32.7 11.8 8.7
OMS120H2PLUS 120" 16:9 104.5 3.0 110.4 107.2 109.7 23.6 48.9 2.0 58.8 3.0 64.7 9.4-62.5 74.0-127.2 106.7 37.402 78.1-129.9 74.0 127.2 1.3 74.0 79.9 85.8 91.7 97.6 103.5 109.4 115.4 121.3 127.2 N/A N/A 37.8 11.8 8.7
OMS135H2PLUS 135" 16:9 117.6 3.0 123.5 120.3 122.8 19.7 41.0 3.9 66.1 3.0 72.0 5.6-58.8 77.8-130.9 106.7 47.2 80.3-132.7 77.8 130.9 1.3 77.8 83.7 89.6 95.5 101.4 107.3 113.2 119.1 125.0 130.9 N/A N/A 42.1 11.8 9.4
OMS145H2PLUS 145" 16:9 126.3 3.0 132.2 129.0 131.5 19.7 41.0 3.9 71.1 3.0 77.0 9.1-74.1 86.1-151.1 124.4 59.1 88.5-152.8 86.1 151.1 1.3 86.1 92.0 97.9 103.8 109.7 115.6 121.5 127.4 133.3 139.3 145.2 151.1 45.3 11.8 9.4
OMS180H2PLUS 180" 16:9 156.9 3.0 162.8 159.6 162.1 19.7 41.0 3.9 88.2 3.0 94.1 12.4-65.5 106.5-159.6 124.4 59.1 108.5-161.3 106.5 159.6 1.3 106.5 112.4 118.3 124.2 130.1 136.0 141.9 147.8 153.7 159.6 N/A N/A 44.8 15.7 11.0
OMS200H2PLUS 200" 16:9 174.3 3.0 180.2 177.0 179.5 19.7 41.0 3.9 98.0 3.0 103.9 10.4-45.8 114.3-149.8 124.4 59.1 116.3-151.5 114.3 149.8 1.3 114.3 120.2 126.1 132.0 138.0 143.9 149.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 49.2 15.7 11.0
OMS100H2PLUS 100" 16:9 2212 75 2362 2280 2344 500 1042 50 1245 75 1395 136-1336 1532-2732 2261 N/A 1626-2791 1532 2732 32 1532 1682 1832 1982 2132 2282 2432 2582 2732 N/A N/A N/A 830 300 220
OMS120H2PLUS 120" 16:9 2655 75 2805 2723 2787 600 1242 50 1494 75 1644 238-1588 1880-3230 2711 N/A 1984-3300 1880 3230 32 1880 2030 2180 2330 2480 2630 2780 2930 3080 3230 N/A N/A 960 300 220
OMS135H2PLUS 135" 16:9 2988 75 3138 3056 3120 500 1042 100 1680 75 1830 143-1493 1975-3325 2711 1200 2039-3371 1975 3325 32 1975 2125 2275 2425 2575 2725 2875 3025 3175 3325 N/A N/A 1070 300 240
OMS145H2PLUS 145" 16:9 3209 75 3359 3277 3341 500 1042 100 1805 75 1955 231-1881 2187-3837 3161 1500 2247-3880 2187 3837 32 2187 2337 2487 2637 2787 2937 3087 3237 3387 3537 3687 3837 1150 300 240
OMS180H2PLUS 180" 16:9 3985 75 4135 4053 4117 500 1042 100 2240 75 2390 314-1664 2704-4054 3161 1500 2756-4096 2704 4054 32 2704 2854 3004 3154 3304 3454 3604 3754 3904 4054 N/A N/A 1138 400 280
OMS200H2PLUS 200" 16:9 4427 75 4577 4495 4559 500 1042 100 2489 75 2639 264-1164 2904-3804 3161 1500 2954-3847 2904 3804 32 2904 3054 3204 3354 3504 3654 3804 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1250 400 280
Data error may be +/- 1"
Yard Master Plus Series Dimensions Table
Unit: Inches Overall Height at Various Height Setting Points (inches) Inches
Unit: mm Overall Height at Various Height Setting Points (mm) mm
The listed measurements are for general reference only. Please contact Elite Screens to verify product design and dimensions before attempting to integrate its products with any structural or furniture modification. Although a manufacturer may offer pro duct advice, it may be taken or disregarded at the integrator’s discretion. Elite Screens will not be held responsible or be
otherwise liable for faulty installations.
Rev. 032423-BR www.elitescreens.com